Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Discharge of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association acting through its Wells		09/23/2005	National Banking Association:
Fargo Business Credit operating		09/23/2003	National Banking Association.
division			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Rout 6 and 209	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	860432	ALTEC
Registration Number:	534754	ALTEC
Registration Number:	2688199	ALTEC
Serial Number:	76322829	ALTEC DIRECT
Registration Number:	2113891	ALTEC LANSING
Registration Number:	2749454	ALTEC LANSING
Registration Number:	2789414	ALTEC LANSING
Registration Number:	601276	DUPLEX
Registration Number:	2750611	DUPLEX
Serial Number:	78216880	ICONIC
Serial Number:	76421715	PROCEIVER
Registration Number:	2828374	PUT POWER INTO EVERYTHING YOU LISTEN TO!

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0992

900051563

Serial Number:	76067709	SOUND MATTERS
Serial Number:	76067722	SOUND WITH VISION
Registration Number:	1022585	SPARKOMATIC
Registration Number:	1127460	SPARKOMATIC
Registration Number:	1408339	THE MOST MUSIC YOU CAN FIT IN A CAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	06/20/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=wells fargo - altec tm#page1.tif source=wells fargo - altec tm#page2.tif source=wells fargo - altec tm#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0993

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of September, 2005 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, (the "Secured Party") to Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor has, by an instrument dated March 29, 2004, granted to Secured Party a Security Interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement filed in Reel 002956, Frame 0400; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the Security Interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Farge Business Credit operating division

By: Name: Dhamendra Lachman

Title: Vice President

18-61-101-105946101\50253.011400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0994

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
		:ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I certify that on the 23rd day of September, 2005, Dhamendra Lachman personally came before me and he acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that he signed and delivered this document as a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, the Secured Party named in this document.

Notary Public

CAROL FRASER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 Frasocrate
Cachined in New York Courts
Commission Expires Oct. 3, 14-54

nj-srv01\66946v01\50255 011400

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg./Ser. Number	
ALTEC	860,432	
ALTEC	534,754	
ALTEC	2,688,199	
ALTEC DIRECT	76/322,829	
ALTEC LANSING	2,113,891	
ALTEC LANSING	2,749,454	
ALTEC LANSING	2,789,414	
DUPLEX	601,276	
DUPLEX	2,750,611	
ICONIC	78/216,880	
PROCEIVER	76/421,715	
PUT POWER INTO EVERYTHING YOU LISTEN TO	2,828,374	
SOUND MATTERS	76/067,709	
SOUND WITH VISION	76/067,722	
SPARKOMATIC	1,022,585	
SPARKOMATIC	1,127,460	
THE MOST MUSIC YOU CAN FIT IN A CAR	1,408,339	

nj-my01\66946+01\50255.011400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0996